
 

`  
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, January 10, 2018 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Senator Hearing Room 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 

CONSENT 
        
BUSINESS SERVICES 
Approve recommendations for the following: 

• Establish and adopt one classification, Information Technology Deputy 
Director; 

• Uphold pay grades for six classifications; #661, Network Analyst 1; #662, 
Network Analyst 2; #663, Network Analyst 3; #668, Database Administrator; 
#669, Database Administrator Senior; and #674, Information Technology 
Project Manager; and 

• Adjust upward pay grade for classification #654, Information Technology 
Manager. 

 
JUVENILE 
Approve Amendment #3 to the Contract for Services with Justice Benefits, Inc. to 
extend the term through January 31, 2019 and receive $50,000 in revenue.  
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Approve the Intergovernmental Agreement with Oregon Military Department for 
$144,874 for the Emergency Management Performance Grant through June 30, 2018.  
 

ACTION 
 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
1. Consider approval of Purchase Order Contract with Cerium Networks for 
$285,046.24 for PBX upgrade services at Courthouse and Health Facilities. - Scott 
Emry & Ken Pearson 

 
 
 

1 
 



 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 
9:30 A.M. 

 
PUBLIC WORKS 
A. Public hearing to consider the removal of the dedication of the Mater Dolorosa 
Cemetery. – Phil Jones 
 
B. Public hearing to consider the vacation of all public streets, alleys, and walkways 
created by the plat of the Mater Dolorosa Cemetery. – Phil Jones 
 
 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	`
	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

